NOTES: For complete product data, refer to the Neo-Ray Specification Binder. Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Products may be
modified for use in international markets. Please contact your Cooper Lighting Sales Representative for availability and ordering information.
711COOPER LIGHTING
S
U
S
P
E

semi specular louver for
RP-1 compliance.
Ordering Information:
Sample number: 701-IP-SP-1T5HO-1C-277-DC48-T1-48
Series
701-IP=Nimbus II
701-DI=Nimbus D/I
Optics Up
S=Specular
Optics Down
P=Perforated H=RPerformance™ Louver (D/I)
Number of Lamps (in cross section)
1=1 Lamp (T5HO) 3=3 Lamps (T5HO, T8)
2=2 Lamps (T5HO, T8) 4=4 Lamps (T8) (IP)
Lamp Type (not included)
T5HO=54W (4’ Unit) T8=32W (4’ Unit)
Number of Circuits 1
1=1 Circuit 2=2 Circuit  (*Standard 2 circuit option will
switch Inboard lamps together. Out board
lamps will be on circuit two.)
Wiring 1
C=Standard Circuit B=Battery Pack D=Dimming
T=Nightlight E=Emergency/Nightlight
Voltage 1
1=120V     2=277V      3=347V     U=Universal
Suspension
D=Dual Cable P=Rigid Pendant 3 (single stem)
Power Feed 1
C=Straight Cord K=Curly Cord P=Rigid Pendant
Suspension Length
Adjustable Cable 48”, 120”, 240”, 300” or 360”
(infinite adjustment along entire length of cable)
Rigid Pendant 2 12”, 15”, 18”, 21”, 24” or 27”
Ceiling Type
T1=1” T-Bar ST=Structure JB=4” Octagonal J-Box
T9=9/16” T-Bar TS=Slotted T-Bar
ST=Structure
Run Length (Specify luminaire length in feet)
-Individually Mounted: Luminaires may be 4’, 8’ in length. 701IP also
available in 12’.
-Continuously Mounted: Standard row configurations over 12’ will
consist of 4’ and 8’ sections
1 Due to various constraints, some options may not be combined with others.
2 Consult factory for custom rigid pendant lengths
3 Available with 7° or earthquake 45° swivel canopy assembly.
701-IP
701-DI
= Slim Line Ballast only.S
END CAP
9" [229mm]
2-1/2"
[63mm]
5" [127mm]
B
S TA N D A R D  L U M I N A I R E  L E N G T H S
M O D U L A R  R O W  C O N F I G U R AT I O N
• Standard length sections join easily to create rows.
• Sections align with T-grid.